

Aug. 1, 1965	1,445,000	22,871,000	1/8 1965	1 445 000	22 871 000
Feb. 1, 1966	1,468,000	21,403,000	1/2 1966	1 468 000	21 403 000
Aug. 1, 1966	1,492,000	19,911,000	1/8 1966	1 492 000	19 911 000
Feb. 1, 1967	1,516,000	18,395,000	1/2 1967	1 516 000	18 395 000
Aug. 1, 1967	1,541,000	16,854,000	1/8 1967	1 541 000	16 854 000
Feb. 1, 1968	1,566,000	15,288,000	1/2 1968	1 566 000	15 288 000
Aug. 1, 1968	1,591,000	13,697,000	1/8 1968	1 591 000	13 697 000
Feb. 1, 1969	1,617,000	12,080,000	1/2 1969	1 617 000	12 080 000
Aug. 1, 1969	1,644,000	10,436,000	1/8 1969	1 644 000	10 436 000
Feb. 1, 1970	1,670,000	8,766,000	1/2 1970	1 670 000	8 766 000
Aug. 1, 1970	1,697,000	7,069,000	1/8 1970	1 697 000	7 069 000
Feb. 1, 1971	1,725,000	5,344,000	1/2 1971	1 725 000	5 344 000
Aug. 1, 1971	1,753,000	3,591,000	1/8 1971	1 753 000	3 591 000
Feb. 1, 1972	1,781,000	1,810,000	1/2 1972	1 781 000	1 810 000
Aug. 1, 1972	1,810,000	1/8 1972	1 810 000